## 2023/2024 New Harvest Christian School Tuition & Fees

**Enrollment Fees:** All fees are non-refundable. Includes registration, books & workbooks, materials for art, PE and science, testing and insurance

- Application Fee: \$50.00 New Families Only
- *Registration Fee*: \$225.00 per child
- *Materials Fee:* \$225.00 per child

*Early Registration Discount:* \$100 off Yearly Tuition rate (per student) when the following are completed on or before *June 2nd 2023:* 

- Application Fee paid in full (new families only)
- Registration Fee & Materials Fee paid in full
- FACTS tuition payment plan set up with 1<sup>st</sup> payment scheduled

### Yearly Tuition: Tuition paid in summer months (June- September) is non-refundable

- Elementary (K4-6<sup>th</sup> Grade): \$5735.00
- Jr. High (7<sup>th</sup> & 8<sup>th</sup> Grade): \$5950.00 (covers hiring additional staff for individual subjects and specialty classes)

### **Tuition Breakdown:**

Grade Level	<b>Jr. High</b> (7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> )	<b>Jr. High</b> (7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> )	<b>Jr. High</b> (7 <sup>th</sup> & 8 <sup>th</sup> )	Elementary (K4-6 <sup>th</sup> )	Elementary (K4-6 <sup>th</sup> )	<b>Elementary</b> (K4-6 <sup>th</sup> )
Payment Plan 2022-2023	Yearly Rate	10-month (Aug-May)	11-month (July-May)	Yearly Rate	10-month (Aug-May)	11-month (July-May)
Eldest Child	\$5950.00	\$595.00	\$540.91	\$5735.00	\$573.50	\$521.36
2 <sup>nd</sup> Child	\$5057.50	\$505.75	\$459.77	\$4874.75	\$487.48	\$443.16
3 <sup>rd</sup> Child	\$4165.00	\$416.50	\$378.64	\$4014.50	\$401.45	\$364.95
4 <sup>th</sup> Child	\$3272.50	\$327.25	\$297.50	\$3154.25	\$315.43	\$286.75

Multiple Child Example: Eldest child is in 7<sup>th</sup> grade and younger child is in 4<sup>th</sup> grade: Total tuition: \$10,824.75. Monthly payments are \$1082.48 (10 months) or \$984.07 (11-months)

# **Payment Plans:** *Every family <u>must</u> register for a FACTS account*. ALL tuition payments are processed through FACTS

- Up to 11 monthly payments automatically deducted from your bank account through FACTS. *Requires \$50 set up fee paid directly to FACTS.*
- Pay <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> upon enrollment and the other <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> by January 20, 2024. *Requires* \$20 *set up fee paid directly to FACTS.*
- Pay in full upon enrollment. *Requires* \$20 *set up fee paid directly to FACTS.*

### Tuition Discounts: can combine discounts

- Family Discount- for 2<sup>nd</sup> and additional children. Discount increases by 15% on each additional child
- Active Military or Active Pastors Discount- 10% off tuition only
- Pay in Full- 4% off tuition for paying for the year in full by July 7, 2023

### **<u>Financial aid:</u>** Discounts do not apply if financial aid is awarded

- First come first served to families in need until cap is met
- Must read and agree to NHCS Financial Aid Policy before applying for aid
- Apply online through the FACTS website: Requires \$40 application fee paid directly to FACTS

### **<u>Referral Bonus</u>**: \$100 credit toward tuition for referring a new enrolling family